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Sdm ma = Pte Lid Company Registralion No. 19380T108R

SEUREAVE 1 #02-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (065) 62563861 FAX : (065) 61564315

Your refl: TBA Date: 29/07/2019
Owur rel: CC&/LPC19013144/Uha3

The Motor Claims Department
M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam.
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF YVEHICLE NO. 9472R
We refer 1o the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducied the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 25/07/2019
at the premises of M/s Tan Lim Motor Pte Lid and have the following 1o report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5§ 3,926.64
Revised Estimate Amount : 5§ 1,000.00
"Check" Items Amount : §% -

Total (Including Check ltems) : 5% 1,000.00
Market Value : 5% - (est)
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% - (est)
Nett Value : 5% - {esl.)

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
0O/S Rear Portion , O/S Body

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA
Licensed Appraiser



PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry
> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Crner 1D Type:

Cwrer 1D

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Wehicle Make

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine N

Chassis No-

M adimam Power Output;
Open Market Value!

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transter Count:

. Actual ARF Paid:
Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date
PARF Rebate Amount:
intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:
COE Category:
COE Period(Years):
POIF Paid
COE Rebats Amount
Total Rebate Amount;
Message

Singapore NRIC
4532

S1I9472R

Mo

24 Jul 201%

HONDA

CIVIC LALVTIAUTD
Red

2008
R14413004535
JHMFD4A2085202257
920kW (123 bhp)
§$18.625.00

29 Sep 2008

29 Sep 2008

2

$18.425.00

Forfeited

£0.00

285ep 2023

A - Car (1600ce & below)
5

£16170.00

$1351000

$13.510.00

Page 1 of |

Please note that the S-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed, The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the
vehicle reaches its statutory [ifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier

The information contained herein ks correct as at 24 Jul 20179

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By Public Before DeregInput 7FUNCTION _ID=F03...

OK

24/07/2019



Lonpac Insured’'s Veh No : SJV1929E

’
Dale of Accident © 11 July 2018

Mr Ariffin Bin Abdul Rahman ~_+( .~/ ©

ol

VR

" /,.,//.,@.{OOG‘/
mfwff#“f”

TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD
1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365
Tel : 68585151 ( 24 Hours )

F / Nﬂ/ Ma.gn No. : M2-8922054-2

Fax : 68580877

Date : 24 July 2018

stima JO472R - Honda Civic 1
Chassis No : JHMFD462085202257
SiNo | Quantity Descrption Amount
LIST ITEMS
01 |1pe ols rear door § -1 776.80 |}
02 |1pe ofs rear door chrome moulding § 77 10180
03 |1pc rear bumper 5 A ESE.DB-ﬂI’
04 |4ps rear bumper clips holders @ $3.80 § A7 15204
05 |1pc o/s rear bumper side retainer 5 -7 14.501;(
06 |10pc |rear bumper faster clips @ $3.80 $ T 3800 X
07 |1pc  |ofs rear fender § A 74150y
08 |1pc ofs rear fender inner trim §-11 14590 |0
09 |6pc rear fender inner trim clips @ $4.00 $-7T0 2400 |
% 2,495.80
Less 20 % ] 498.16
5 1,896.64
LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES
01 To transfer of door fittings and perform water seepage test. 5 A7 15000 X
02 To rust-proafing of the affected areas. $ A~ 8000X
03 Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion, $ 800.00 30,_}
remove and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.
04 Putty and spray painting of the affected portion. $ 900.00( 700
% 1.830.00 |—
e vl
Total 5 3.926.64
KE Auto Consullants nenca nolify
I1IE Repairer of the followng:

® o rEsunviy Deloreilie spoay peeving
® Bat orces e goteec] 4o Confrmation

o Mo il med sty ) s el

Acinoetengsd by Hepaeer
Sigratum

* To dipiay demaged parms) dunng resufvey
o Thirg party murvesy i@ of & “Withoul Prajuciicn” b
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Vie (LKKAuto)

———— — E
From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com:
Sent: Monday, 29 July, 2019 12:17 PM
To: Vic (LKKAuUto)
Cc MT_Claim_SG
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJV1929E (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND 5)J9472R

(TP : LKK REF - CC6/LPC19013144/Uha3) on 11/07/2019 [External Confidentiall

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

We would reject the third party claim at our end.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senlor Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
ng_:_[__ﬁ.‘;] 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all (hew ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 29 July, 2019 11:59 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Ce: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving SJV1925E (OI : LPC - TBA) AND S119472R (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/LPC19013144/Uha3) on 11/07/2019 [External Confidential]

Dear Gerald,
We refer to your below email.

As per both GIA reports, we agree with your view that since TP reported that he was Inching out towards Insured's
lane, we propose to deny TP claim,

For your approval please.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email; vigalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue i, #02-25 | S(4nB933)

! "r'_{ L

-

FLERER ST Save the Earthe Print only when necassary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole usa of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recelved this e-mall in error, please do not
read (his e-mail or any altached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereol, and infarm the
sandar that you have deleted the e-malil, all attachmaents and any coples therecf. Thank you,

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]

sent: Monday, 29 July, 2019 10:54 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJV1929E (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND S18472R (TP : LKK REF -
CCB/LPC19013144/Uha3) on 11/07/2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref; 18/19/19/VP05/022065

Dear Mei Kwan,
Attached copy of insured’s report for your attention.

The premium for the policy has been settled.

Aside to Vic -

Base on third party’s report, he admitted that he was inching out and our insured
was moving forward hit into his vehicle.

Based by his admission in his accident statement, our insured should not liable for the
accident.

Kindly let us know if you concurred.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706
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| r_ The all {¥w ) lonpac.com.sg
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Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) [malito:Melkwan@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 29 July, 2019 10:38 AM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: ONG LI LI; GERALD POH WEE BIN; Vic (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SIV1929E (OI : LPC - TBA) AND S1J9472R (TP : LKK REF -
CCG/LPC19013144/Uha3) on 11/07/2019

‘WITHOUT PREIUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case,

We had inspected TP vehicle S]] 9472R at M/s Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd and TP repairer proposed for a direct
settlement,

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly assist to verify validity of our insured’s policy and let us have a copy of insured’s accident
report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersign ed.

Thank you.

Best Regords,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@kkouto.com | fax: 674 14108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

A S SR 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408533
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 62556 4315
Reg. No: 189607188R GST Reg No. 18-8607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Ref CCE/LPC19013144/Uhalqg2
#17-04107 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 190555 D¥i®7 08082019 M"HI”H"IIIMI"I
Code: LPC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
insured Veh, SJV 1929E Veh. Inspected SJJ 8472R
Policy No. Z18VP05020215 Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. 1818M8NVPOSI022065 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 25/07/2019
z Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HOMNDA CIVIC (A) c.c 1595
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. JHMFD462085202257 Colour RED
Odometer 188051 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GoOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/55R16 CONTINENTAL B mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/55 R16 CONTINENTAL 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/55R16 CONTINENTAL 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/55R16 CONTINENTAL 6 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S REAR PORTION AND Q/S BODY,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 11/07/2018 Inspection Date 25072019
Survey held at 1 DEFU LANE &
Repairer TAN LIM MOTOR PTELTD
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REFAIR 3 Working Days




' 7d 74

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- & el W
il B B 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 3581 FAX: 68258 4315
Reg. No' 189607186R GST Reg. No. 18-8607108-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJJ 9472R
Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
pti Workshop ()] (8)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|0/ REAR DOOR TO REPAIR SEE 776.80
LABOUR
1|0/S REAR DOOR CHROME MOULDING NOT NECESSARY 101 .80
1|REAR BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 638.00
LABOUR
4|REAR BUMPER CLIPS HOLDERS @$3.80 NOT NECESSARY 15.20
1|0/S REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER NOT NECESSARY 1460
10|REAR BUMPER FASTER CLIPS @$3.80 NOT NECESSARY 38.00
1|o/s REAR FENDER TO REPAIR SEE 74150 g
LABOUR
1|0/S REAR FENDER INNER TRIM NOT NECESSARY 145 80 ;
6|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS @$4.00 NOT NECESSARY 24,00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -499.16 .
1.896.64
LABOUR
TO TRANSFER OF DOOR FITTINGS AND PERFORM NOT NECESSARY 150.00
WATER SEEPAGE TEST .
TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS. NOT NECESSARY 80.00
PANEL BEATING .KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE 800.00 300.00
NECESSARY PORTION ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF
PARTS ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME INCLUSIVE OF
THE REFAIR OF O/S REAR DOOR.REAR BUMPER AND
0O/S REAR FENDER
PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED 800,00 700,00
PORTION.
1.930.00 1.000.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,026.64 1,000.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS [ [ 1,000.00)

Report Ref No. CCB/LPC19013144/Uhalg2

CHUA KANG SENG
Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report s mada salely for the me and benefit of the Clent named on thi from page of is Repor

Hio tatllity




